8 1 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 I LocC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | SET‘ ‘U9P5969A7U‘GE A 66 T SESCRTTION i ST
ATLANTIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T | DEVELOPMENT ‘o | 17 | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 052013 | YY | UG
Al ECR-14-008966 16JuUN2014 | JH TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440-1 5 | EcR1d0r277 eoe | VY | 68
2151519-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151519-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151519-4 - - - S oo p o p - | 207998877 |BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI c49
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - e 1 ; g”;’j;‘;l EEEN?\&N“R FEED gj?
2151519-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151519-5| 1901094-3 [2-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 1 R T 322793 SPRING CONPRESSION 50T
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 ] - 8-2151519-4 - - - E w | - | 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |2 45
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - -
215151095 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO R 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 I 1 1 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - NN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
2151519-6 B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - , , , , , , S T [ | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2151519-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S N N 4 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7 21515197 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - : : : : : : -l - -1 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
B 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
-] 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA ST e - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] F - | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] 0 - - - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 B ] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - [REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
B 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: HPF 1.5mm SENSORKONTAKT ASSEMBLY AND BODY - |- [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——LI7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S N T R B A 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
4.20-4.60 mm [.165-.181 IN] 260 mm MAX [ 102 IN MAX] - l L l l ;HZ?;S} gigUTEng?gAi?ngGE g%
TERMINAL 114-18912 - - B B N - i
APPLICATION -l el 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
/N -3 -T3]13[3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
TERMINALS APPLIED S0 [0 [ 1| 1| 1 | 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL INSULATION RANGE S I ! ! 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
15636232 9-963530- 1 963530~ 1 B1.4-1.9 m AN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
9-964971-1 964971-1 B1.2-1.6 mm - - - - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
2208362-3 967067-1 B1.4-2.1 mm AR 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-l e lel2]2]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
B EEE 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
BEREEEEERE 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE [ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o - 1 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
SIZE rgzs mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - [E 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mm?2 0.994/-0.03 [.039+/- 0011 8.5 - - - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
HERE I 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
B 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Sl - 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
A *WARNING B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S L e ;H:g;‘?l iéifici‘\%gEzi?MFéAg” ADJUSTMENT ég
2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R O R R T (TS0 P IR [T hh IR =
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T 21790851 |TA READ, ATLANTIC STVLE 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING T T 37790921 B0LT, ADJUSTHENT 55
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Sl 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N N
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151519-4 elejelele 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoWS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151519-4 - ! ! ! ! 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151519-5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151519-6 N R 179959-7 TASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 5
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ST 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B O T B B 13209282 [STRIP GUIDE >4
[\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23418-5 LOCTLTE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. S T O T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. e R I R B 51195331 ISTRIPPER. SIDE FrED 9
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N - ] ! ! ! ! 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
, B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. .
BEEEEEEERE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AACPRPILMIPCAHTE()IRGHWTAgeEgUEEEINFCIEESEATTTITNHeEWFAASCTTSREYSEJJJIUNSGWUESNEP MWAHYENBETHE ST 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! l l l l l 21 323430363421’29 Q\EX&R COMBINATION, SPECIAL 573
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET [ R I B I B g 6
FOR ADDITTONAL TNFORMATION. RN 2719781-1 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
gEM%E agﬁgwé AQEFé;T%HIgg%igT%gﬁAgﬁgETogogHiDE?%OEiEE R 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N T T T T ] 2-1633996-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
INFORMATION . Sl - 8-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 Sl 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
R 2119640-1 |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6)
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.81. 1T =T -6|-5]-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M ST =T -6 -5 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
ﬁ T R R T R o TAARZT — B
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. INSULATION Y. YIN —) TE onnectivity
RANGLE QU%TED N THAT¢OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL INSULATION S— — T TAMARZO1TS — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
RANGE IS 1.40-1.90 [ .055-.075 IN.1 FOR 963530 SERIES. : OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TAMAR20T3 [nawe
mm U GU Ocean Side Feed
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - AT L A NhT EC : v g RAS&I QN{ 4 & iHE o e e Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT OQUALIFICATION. = : -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. . own-on Sheets © © nETI TR S R T
A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AicL £ — A 1| 00775 (G=2151519 )
INS. RANGE @1.2-1.6 (®.047 -.063) FOR 964971 SERIES. - -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCALE \ZZ‘SHEET I OFA ‘REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 I

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 1

THTS DRAWING TS UNPUBLTSAED RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 70 |

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED |

(0 coprrigHT20

D TYPE
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANICAL
POST FEED

MECHANICAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

Loc

piIsT REVISIONS

66 [ B DESCRIPTION DATE DR [ APVD

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

SEE SHEET I

0.63
[0.0251

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= 1.004£0.50
[0.039£0.019]

]
i REF

C
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
B
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
By P
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
ey TR @TE TE Connectivity
CHEK T4MAR2013 )] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTWELRW\SNEC[sSPEUcN\Lr[\S[SD- AV(\S/EBAILEV T4MARZ20T3 [nane K
it ) L.6u0__ Ocean Side Feed
L s Applicator
@‘) C 2 PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.000 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
NGLE S -
WATERTAL FINTSH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©52151 519 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCALE \ZZ‘SHEET 2 OFA ‘REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 LocC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CDRLQRAT\ON.“LR‘G“TS RESERVED I SEZTW ‘U9P5969A7UWGE A 66 T SESCRTTION i ST
PACIFIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET 1

TERMINATOR NUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 20634401
2-2151519-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151519-5| 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0] 2168400-6 (QUANTLTY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ | - 8-2151519-4 - - - - S| T p - | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - o 1 : 120;225752; zg;m&cé%gégiommw gjg
2-2151519-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151519-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0] 2168400-6 (QUANTLTY 2) — T TTTo082 T AN, SVRIL INSULATION ROJUSTHERT 1244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151519-4 - - - R ENERE 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - . .
> 21515195 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT\Cng(L)ATE A RN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
AN PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 20634401 R B R AR 77180237 | SCR, SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 VA
2-2151519-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 2 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2151519-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - RN 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- HERE 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- -] - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA - R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE 1757 v [ 0627 F = |REF[REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] 0 -] 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 12;
R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. ‘
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS . .
408-10389 - N 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
BEREREEE 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
RN 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL NAME: HPF |.5mm SENSORKONTAKT ASSEMBLY AND BODY O ;HZE;?; SQTT Aiéj\msmﬁ SIDE FEED %8
= R - ,

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B B N R B 573 [ ot s o o Yy e L =
4.20-4.60 mm [.165-.181 IN] 2.60 mm MAX [ 102 IN MAX] - T T19799 T THOLOER TEED FINGER AF 36
lgﬁmgﬁ%lw 11418912 : : E REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECIFICATION . . - NI 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133

R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED - REF 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL TE SEAL [ TE SEAL INSULATION RANGE S L U 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
5836232 ‘ 79535301 | 9635301 IR RN 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Te6e0111 | 9649711 ST 205 m B K 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
20083623 | 3670671 ‘ BT 47 1 2222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
RN 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
VIRE y CRTVE ElGHT CRIVE HELGnT N - 3333 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
= ‘@. - T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S1ZE r mm [INCHI REFERENCE SETTING R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0.50mn2 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001 8.5 - [ 13386851 |PAWL, FEED 56
221272 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
RN 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
BEREREEE 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
BERERERE 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 1 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A BERERERE 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY “ 1221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION *WARNING R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S b vt ] 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 l l l 12141595985898’10 éiiggiummgég GUIDE gg
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - ,
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151519-4 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N R R A 13200282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151519-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151519-5 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R L T T O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S T L | 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG Md 20
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. il ) A O O 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - | 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T T3r6885-1 1STOF SREAR T
[\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N -] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FAONT 2
ACTinte e Counter. N T 1333332-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
R 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R I R , , 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] L I O R O 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
A A R 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 | 1 1 1 2-1633996-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
FOR ADDITIONAL TNFORMATION. R 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/LN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B - N T 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE L T 21197621 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 ] TTen
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -771-271-25-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION LTtu -TT|-27]-25[-22(-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
INFORMATTON. "o T T T T T o TIMARZTT = o
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. INSULATION ’ e RT3 R — TE e soura, PA 171053508
RANGLE QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL INSULATION ETERET gAY gy SO 11 R I
RANGE [S @1.40-1.90 [@.055-.075 IN.] FOR 963530 SERIES ‘
& 2 @ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON 1 T _U.ouo__ OceAapnp ‘S‘\quemFreed
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD : . |
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT OQUALIFICATION. ‘ Show n-on 9 heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E %EEE %Eéjg APPLICATION SPEc S— —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol Es A (L0078 o2 151519 )
AN 1ns. RANGE B1.2-1.6 (B.047 -.063) FOR 964971 SERIES ot Fecrore e Frosnct ot drorng TP 1o 5 T, [ g

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Loc DIST REVISIONS
(0 coprrigHT20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ]

SEE SHEET I

b TYPE

MECHANTCAL

0.63
[0.025]

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—==—1.004+0.50

REF [0.03940.019]
I \.REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AT
I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RS AR R A R i BT TINARZOT
AL AT it \ Y YN — TE Connectivity
ChK TIMAR2013 — TE Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON DINENSIONS: orERn S bl AV(\S/EBAILEV T4MARZ20T3 [nane
it L.6u0__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 [ Applicator
. . 2 pLC 0013 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FELD (Atlantic version shown on sheetfs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}j’;tg IR
oLt . L ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
[ EITTEY] i} WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©52151519 N
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing I SSSSS 122‘ EEEEE 4 OFA ‘REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



